Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IlSeaview Video Lechnology, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Seaview Underwater Research, Inc.	12/10/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powerlinx, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Powerlinx, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Madonna Blvd	
City:	Tierra Verde	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33715	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75931633	SEAVIEW	
Serial Number:	75742606	SEALITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 439 8778

Email: gayle_bekish@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Van Ness

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark C. Van Ness

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0878

900047259

\$65.00

SH \$6

Signature:	/Mark C. Van Ness/	
Date:	04/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 9 source=G001 Name Change from Seaview to Powerlinx#page1.tif source=G001 Name Change from Seaview to Powerlinx#page2.tif source=G001 Name Change from Seaview to Powerlinx#page3.tif source=G001 Name Change from Seaview to Powerlinx#page4.tif source=G001 Name Change from Seaview to Powerlinx#page5.tif		
source=Seaview Underwater to Seaview Video Name Change SEC document#page1.tif source=Seaview Underwater to Seaview Video Name Change SEC document#page2.tif source=Seaview Underwater to Seaview Video Name Change SEC document#page3.tif		

source=Seaview Underwater to Seaview Video Name Change SEC document#page4.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 20, 2006

PTAS

500096346A

MARK C. VAN NESS 12400 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD 7TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90025-1030

5000963464

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/20/2006 REEL/FRAME: 01/492/0882 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: G001

ASSIGNOR:

SEAVIEW VIDEO TECHNOLOGY, INC. DOC DATE: 12/10/2003

ASSIGNEE:

POWERLINX, INC. 200 MADONNA BLVD TIERRA VERDE, CALIFORNIA 33715

SERIAL NUMBER: 09329580 FILING DATE: 06/10/1999

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SUBMERSIBLE VIDEO CAMERA UTILIZING INFRARED RADIATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

017492/0882 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09570978 FILING DATE: 05/15/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6812970 ISSUE DATE: 11/02/2004

TITLE: VIDEO CAMERA UTILIZING POWER LINE MODULATION

SERIAL NUMBER: 09766897 FILING DATE: 01/22/2001

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: VEHICLE INSPECTION CAMERA UTILIZING INFRARED DIODES

SERIAL NUMBER: 29097844 FILING DATE: 12/15/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D411217 ISSUE DATE: 06/22/1999

TITLE: UNDERWATER CAMERA

SERIAL NUMBER: 29104353 FILING DATE: 05/04/1999 PATENT NUMBER: D418152 ISSUE DATE: 12/28/1999

TITLE: UNDERWATER CAMERA

SERIAL NUMBER: 29104699 FILING DATE: 05/10/1999 PATENT NUMBER: D422579 ISSUE DATE: 04/11/2000

TITLE: VIDEO MONITOR HOOD

SERIAL NUMBER: 29117691 FILING DATE: 01/27/2000 PATENT NUMBER: D428618 ISSUE DATE: 07/25/2000

TITLE: CAMERA HOUSING

SERIAL NUMBER: 29124463 FILING DATE: 06/06/2000 PATENT NUMBER: D435306 ISSUE DATE: 12/19/2000

TITLE: INFRA-RED ILLUMINATION DEVICE HOUSING

SERIAL NUMBER: 29119900 FILING DATE: 03/10/2000 PATENT NUMBER: D435576 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/2000

TITLE: VIDEO CAMERA HOUSING

SERIAL NUMBER: 29126965 FILING DATE: 07/27/2000 PATENT NUMBER: D435577 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/2000

TITLE: VIDEO CAMERA HOUSING

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/20/2006 500096346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SeaView Video Technology, Inc.	12/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Powerlinx, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Madonna Blvd	
City:	Tierra Verde	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	33715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D411217
Patent Number:	D418152
Patent Number:	D422579
Patent Number:	D428618
Patent Number:	D435306
Patent Number:	D435576
Patent Number:	D435577
Application Number:	09329580
Application Number:	09570978
Application Number:	09766897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 439 8778

Email: gayle_bekish@bstz.com

\$400.00 D4112

4/20/06 9:20 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server RightFax

Correspondent Name: Mark C. Van Ness Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025-1030 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark C. Van Ness

Total Attachments: 3

source=Seaview to Powerlinx Name Change#page1.tif source=Seaview to Powerlinx Name Change#page2.tif source=Seaview to Powerlinx Name Change#page3.tif

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

To:

Name:

SUBMITTER

Company:

Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Fax Number: 15034396073

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 637.TXT

Document 1, Batch 644709

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, April 20, 2006 9:15:42 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

```
----BEGIN PRIVACY-ENHANCED MESSAGE----
Proc-Type: 2001, MIC-CLEAR
Originator-Name: webmaster@www.sec.gov
Originator-Key-Asymmetric:
MFgwCgYEVQgBAQICAf8DSgAwRwJAW2sNKK9AVtBzYZmr6aGj1WyK3XmZv3dTINen
TWSM7vrzLADbmYQaionwg5sDW3P6oaM5D3tdezXMm7z1T+B+twIDAQAB
MIC-Info: RSA-MD5, RSA,
SJ4dTm2rcUjnElqBW6MbuNJz8NTApL0/qOtlUbG0N5mBQhEmDbu4Uu1SYwiS4J4R
NkmUqfrfOhON9wtVJjeEPA==
<SEC-DOCUMENT>0001108017-02-000217.txt : 20020415
<SEC-HEADER>0001108017-02-000217.hdr.sgml : 20020415
ACCESSION NUMBER:
                               0001108017-02-000217
CONFORMED SUBMISSION TYPE:
                              NT 10-K
PUBLIC DOCUMENT COUNT:
                              20011231
CONFORMED PERIOD OF REPORT:
FILED AS OF DATE:
                               20020325
FILER:
       COMPANY DATA:
               COMPANY CONFORMED NAME:
                                                       SEAVIEW VIDEO TECHNOLOGY INC
               CENTRAL INDEX KEY:
                                                       0000894536
               STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION: HOUSEHOLD AUDIO & VIDEO EQUI
               IRS NUMBER:
                                                       870438640
               STATE OF INCORPORATION:
                                                       NV
               FISCAL YEAR END:
                                                       1231
        FILING VALUES:
               FORM TYPE:
                                      NT 10-K
               SEC ACT:
                                      1934 Act
               SEC FILE NUMBER:
                                     033-55254-26
               FILM NUMBER:
                                       02584095
        BUSINESS ADDRESS:
               STREET 1:
                                       111 SECOND AVE NE, SUITE 1600
               CITY:
                                       ST PETERSBURG
               STATE:
                                      FL
                                       33701
               ZIP:
               BUSINESS PHONE:
                                       7278663660
       MAIL ADDRESS:
               STREET 1:
                                       111 SECOND AVE NE, SUITE 1600
               CITY:
                                       ST PETERSBURG
               STATE:
                                       FL
               ZIP:
                                       33701
        FORMER COMPANY:
               FORMER CONFORMED NAME: GOPHER INC
               DATE OF NAME CHANGE: 19940601
       FORMER COMPANY:
               FORMER CONFORMED NAME: SEAVIEW UNDERWATER RESEARCH INC
               DATE OF NAME CHANGE:
                                       19990406
</SEC-HEADER>
<DOCUMENT>
<TYPE>NT 10-K
<SEQUENCE>1
<FILENAME>sevunt10k.htm
<TEXT>
```

<html> <head></head></html>						
	12B-25	for	SeaView	Video	Technology,	Inc.
<body></body>						
<pre></pre>						

FORM 12b-25

	NOTIFICATION OF LATE FILING	
	Commission File Number	c <u>033-55254-26<,</u>
(Check One)	: [X] Form 10-K [_] Form 20-F [_] Form 11-K [_] Form N-SAR For Period Ended: <u>December 31, 2001</u>	[] Form 10-Q
	[_] Transition Report on Form 10-K [_] Transition Report on Form 20-F [_] Transition Report on Form 11-K [_] Transition Report on Form 10-Q [_] Transition Report on Form N-SAR For the Transition Period Ended:	
<i>Read a</i>	ttached instruction sheet before preparing form. Please	e print or type.
Noth	ing in this form shall be construed to imply that the (verified any information contained herein.	Commission has
	fication relates to a portion of the filing checked about to which the notification relates:	ove, identify
PART I -	- REGISTRANT INFORMATION	
Full name o	f registrant <u>SEAVIEW VIDEO TECHNOLOGY, INC.</u>	
Former name	if applicable <u></u>	
Address of p	principal executive office (Street and number)	
	<u>111 SECOND AVENUE NE, SUITE 1600</u>	
City, state	and zip code <u>ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701</u>	
PART II -	RULES 12b-25(b) AND (c)	
expense and	subject report could not be filed without unreasonable the registrant seeks relief pursuant to Rule 12b-25(b) nould be completed. (Check box if appropriate.)	
I	The reasons described in reasonable detail in Part form could not be eliminated without unreasonable expense;	effort or
(The subject annual report, semi-annual report, transform 10-K, Form 20-F, 11-K or Form N-SAR, or portion.	

[X]	[will be filed on or before the fifteenth calendar day following
	1		the prescribed due date; or the subject quarterly report or
			transition report on Form 10-Q, or portion thereof will be filed
			on or before the fifth calendar day following the prescribed due
			date; and
	1	(C)	The accountant's statement or other exhibit required by Rule

12b-25(c) has been attached if applicable.

PART III -- NARRATIVE

State below in reasonable detail the reasons why Forms 10-K, 20-F, 11-K, 10-Q, N-SAR, or the transition report portion thereof, could not be filed within the prescribed time period. (Attach extra sheets if needed.)

We were not able to complete the required financial statements for this period on a timely basis. We expect to file the required report within the allotted extension.

PART IV -- OTHER INFORMATION

(1) Name and telephone number of person to contact in regard to this notification

- (2) Have all other periodic reports required under Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 during the preceding 12 months or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such report(s) been filed? If the answer is no, identify report(s). [X] Yes [_] No
- (3) Is it anticipated that any significant change in results of operations from the corresponding period for the last fiscal year will be reflected by the earnings statements to be included in the subject report or portion thereof? [] Yes [X] No

If so, attach an explanation of the anticipated change, both narratively and quantitatively, and, if appropriate, state the reasons why a reasonable estimate of the results cannot be made.

<U> SEAVIEW VIDEO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
(Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

has caused this notification to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date<U> March 22, 2002 </U> By<U>/s/George S. Bernardich III</U> George S. Bernardich III, Chief Executive Officer

INSTRUCTION: The form may be signed by an executive officer of the registrant or by any other duly authorized representative. The name and title of the person

signing the form shall be typed or printed beneath the signature. If the statement is signed on behalf of the registrant by an authorized representative (other than an executive officer), evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of the registrant shall be filed with the form.

ATTENTION

Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal Criminal Violations (See 18 U.S.C.1001).

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This form is required by Rule 12b-25 (17 CFR 240.12b-25) of the General Rules and Regulations under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
- 2. One signed original and four conformed copies of this form and amendments thereto must be completed and filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, Washington, D.C. 20549, in accordance with Rule0-3 of the General Rules and Regulations under the Act. The information contained in or filed with the form will be made a matter of public record in the Commission files.
- 3. A manually signed copy of the form and amendments thereto shall be filed with each national securities exchange on which any class of securities of the registrant is registered.
- 4. Amendments to the notifications must also be filed on form 12b-25 but need not restate information that has been correctly furnished. The form shall be clearly identified as an amended notification.
- 5. <I>Electronic Filers.</I> This form shall not be used by electronic filers unable to timely file a report solely due to electronic difficulties. Filers unable to submit a report within the time period prescribed due to difficulties in electronic filing should comply with either Rule 201 or Rule 202 of Regulation S-T (§232.201 or§232.202 of this chapter) or apply for an adjustment in filing date pursuant to Rule 13(b) of Regulation S-T (§232.13(b) of this Chapter).

```
</BODY>
</HTML>

</TEXT>
</DOCUMENT>
</SEC-DOCUMENT>
---END PRIVACY-ENHANCED MESSAGE----
```